
SOUTH WESTERN ONTARIO SPORTING DOG CLUB

Saturday, July 21, 2018

Thorndale Community Centre
265 Upper Queen Street, Thorndale, Ontario

SHOW #1

RING  1 - JUDGE: Pierre Talbot

  9:00 a.m. 2 Barbet 0–1-1-0

1 Kleiner 0-1-0-0
9 Pointer (GSH) 2-4-1-2

3 Ret (Flat-coated)      2-0-0-1
14 Ret (Golden) 3-6-4-1

10:10 a.m. 3 Ret (NSDT) 1-1-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1

1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
5 Setter (Irish R&W) 2-3-0-0

2 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-2
1 BP - Span (Eng Springer) 1-0

6 Ret (Labrador) 1-3-2-0
1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-1

2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
2 Weimaraner 1-0-1-0

11:10 a.m. 14 Span (Am Cocker) 3-9-2-0
1 BP - Span (Am Cocker) 0-1

3 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1-1-1
2 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1

1 Span (Clumber) 0-1-0-0

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: TBA

11:30 a.m. Junior Handling

RING 2- JUDGE: Lola Nichol

Sweepstakes

12:45 p.m. 1 3-6 Month Dog 

1 Junior Dog
2      Senior Dogs

3 12-18 Month Dogs

5 Junior Bitches
5 Senior Bitches

6 12-18 Month Bitches

Veteran Sweepstakes

1 7 to 9 Years Veteran Dog

2 7 to 9 Years Veteran Bitches



SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Gordon Hayburn

  1:45 p.m. 1 Kleiner 0-1-0-0
2 Ret (Flat-coated)      1-0-0-1

6 Ret (Labrador) 1-3-2-0
1 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-1

1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1

2 Barbet 0–1-1-0
9 Pointer (GSH) 2-4-1-2

   2:45 p.m. 15 Ret (Golden) 3-7-4-1
5 Setter (Irish R&W) 2-3-0-0

2 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-2
1 BP - Span (Eng Springer) 1-0

2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
  3 Weimaraner 1-0-2-0

1 Span (Clumber) 0-1-0-0
4 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1-2-1

2 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1
13 Span (Am Cocker) 2-9-2-0

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Garth Gourley

   4:00 p.m. 5 Ret (NSDT) 1-1-1-2

AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL CLUB OF CANADA
SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, JULY 21, 2018

RING 2 - JUDGE: Peter Scott

  2:15 p.m. SWEEPSTAKES

1 Senior Puppy Dog
1 12-18 Month Dog

3 12-18 Month Bitches

followed by:

RING 2 - JUDGE: Barbara Arndt

14 Spaniel (American Cocker) 3-9-2-0
2 BP - Span (American Cocker) 1-1

2 Stripped Down Class



LICENSED OBEDIENCE & RALLY TRIALS

Saturday, July 21, 2018

RING 3 - JUDGE: Sharon Smith

Obedience Trial #1 - 9:00 a.m.

Utility B: 1003, 1004

Open 18B: 1005

Open HB: 1002, 1003, 1004, 1008

Open HA: 1001, 1009

Novice B: 1011, 1014

Novice A: 1012, 1019

Pre-Novice: 1017

followed by:

Rally Trial #1 - JUDGE: Sharon Smith

Master: 2002, 2003, 2008, 2009, 2013

Excellent B: 2001, 2002, 2003, 2006, 2012, 2013

Advanced B: 2003, 2006, 2012

Intermediate: 2015, 2017, 2021

Novice A: 2016

followed by:

RING 3 - JUDGE: Del Lunn

Obedience Trial #2

Utility B: 1004

Utility A: 1010

Open 18B: 1005

Open HB: 1002, 1004, 1006, 1008

Open HA: 1001, 1007, 1009

Novice B: 1011, 1014, 1015

Novice A: 1012, 1013, 1019

Pre-Novice: 1016, 1017

followed by:



Rally Trial #2 - JUDGE: Del Lunn

Master: 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2008, 2010, 2013

Excellent B: 2001, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014

Advanced B: 2003, 2011, 2012, 2014

Intermediate: 2015, 2017, 2021

Novice B: 2019, 2020

Novice A: 2016

Judging for Obedience is based on the formula of 9 Pre-Novice, 8 Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour.  

Judging for Rally is based on the formula of 15 dogs per hour. 
Lunch breaks will be posted at ringside.




